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STARRED QUESTION NO:180
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2000
BRITISH EXPERTISE IN POWER SECTOR
SURESH RAMRAO JADHAV (PATIL);VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Britain and India have signed Memorandum of Understanding for greater cooperation in power sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the extent to which the Government of United Kingdom have agreed to help, assist and co-operate with India in power sector; and

(d) the details of the power projects that will be undertaken with the help of UK?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF POWER ( SHRI P.R. KUMARAMANGALAM )

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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